

## Amateur Sports Teams and Clubs Personal Accident Insurance



Document	Policy Schedule
Policy Number	ORT/ASTCPA/12428506
Insured Name	The Showing Register
Insured Address	Stoneleigh Events, Stoneleigh Park, Kenilworth, Warwickshire, CV8 2LZ
Business Description	Judge council representing showing bodies
Endorsement(s) Applicable	Yes
Geographical Limit	United Kingdom and the Republic of Ireland
Reason for Issue	First Premium
Security	Underwritten by Canopius Managing Agents Limited for Lloyd's Syndicate 4444
Unique Market Reference	B1307C241271

### Period of Insurance

Policy Effective Date	18 <sup>th</sup> November 2024
Policy Expiry Date	17 <sup>th</sup> November 2025
Date of Issue	18 <sup>th</sup> November 2024

### Premium

Premium	£517.50
Standard Insurance Premium Tax	£62.10
Total Premium	£579.60

### Broker Details

Broker Name	South Essex Insurance Brokers
Broker Address	South Essex House, North Road, Ockendon, Essex, RM15 5BE

### Maximum Policy Limits

Section A Maximum Any One Occurrence Limit	£1,000,000
Section A Maximum Sum Insured Any One Person Limit	£250,000

## Section A - Personal Accident Cover Category 1

Insured Person(s)	All Judges of the Insured aged Under 75 years at the Policy Effective Date
Number of Members	120 (in total across all categories)
Operative Time	This Insurance shall cover the Insured Person(s) whilst attending an event affiliated to a Showing Council organisation including direct travel to and from home and the event

Item	Schedule of Benefits	Sum Insured (Each Insured Person)
1	Accidental Death	£25,000
2	Permanent Total Loss of Sight of One Eye	£25,000
3	Permanent Total Loss of Sight of Both Eyes	£25,000
4	Loss of One or More Limb(s)	£25,000
5	Permanent Total Loss of Speech	£25,000
6	Permanent Total Loss of Hearing	
	(a) In One Ear	£6,250
	(b) In Both Ears	£25,000
7	Permanent Total Disablement	£25,000
8	Temporary Total Disablement	£100.00 per week
	Excess Period	14 days
	Benefit Period	52 weeks

## Section A - Personal Accident Cover Category 2

Insured Person(s)	All Judges of the Insured aged 75 to 79 at the Policy Effective Date
Number of Members	120 (in total across all categories)
Operative Time	This Insurance shall cover the Insured Person(s) whilst attending an event affiliated to a Showing Council organisation including direct travel to and from home and the event

Item	Schedule of Benefits	Sum Insured (Each Insured Person)
1	Accidental Death	£10,000
2	Permanent Total Loss of Sight of One Eye	£10,000
3	Permanent Total Loss of Sight of Both Eyes	£10,000
4	Loss of One or More Limb(s)	£10,000
5	Permanent Total Loss of Speech	£10,000
6	Permanent Total Loss of Hearing	
	(a) In One Ear	£2,500
	(b) In Both Ears	£10,000
7	Permanent Total Disablement	£10,000
8	Temporary Total Disablement	Not Covered
	Excess Period	Not Applicable
	Benefit Period	Not Applicable

### Section A - Personal Accident Cover Category 3

Insured Person(s)	All Judges of the Insured aged 80 to 89 at the Policy Effective Date
Number of Members	120 (in total across all categories)
Operative Time	This Insurance shall cover the Insured Person(s) whilst attending an event affiliated to a Showing Council organisation including direct travel to and from home and the event

Item	Schedule of Benefits	Sum Insured (Each Insured Person) Category 3
1	Accidental Death	£10,000
2	Permanent Total Loss of Sight of One Eye	£10,000
3	Permanent Total Loss of Sight of Both Eyes	£10,000
4	Loss of One or More Limb(s)	£10,000
5	Permanent Total Loss of Speech	£10,000
6	Permanent Total Loss of Hearing	
	(a) In One Ear	£2,500
	(b) In Both Ears	£10,000
7	Permanent Total Disablement	Not Covered
8	Temporary Total Disablement	Not Covered
	Excess Period	Not Applicable
	Benefit Period	Not Applicable

## Section A - Personal Accident Cover Category 4

Insured Person(s)	All Judges of the Insured aged 90 to 95 at the Policy Effective Date
Number of Members	120 (in total across all categories)
Operative Time	This Insurance shall cover the Insured Person(s) whilst attending an event affiliated to a Showing Council organisation including direct travel to and from home and the event

Item	Schedule of Benefits	Sum Insured (Each Insured Person) Category 3
1	Accidental Death	£5,000
2	Permanent Total Loss of Sight of One Eye	Not Covered
3	Permanent Total Loss of Sight of Both Eyes	Not Covered
4	Loss of One or More Limb(s)	Not Covered
5	Permanent Total Loss of Speech	Not Covered
6	Permanent Total Loss of Hearing	
	(a) In One Ear	Not Covered
	(b) In Both Ears	Not Covered
7	Permanent Total Disablement	Not Covered
8	Temporary Total Disablement	Not Covered
	Excess Period	N/A
	Benefit Period	N/A

Amateur Sports  
Teams and Clubs Personal Accident Insurance




Extensions to Section A (applicable to all categories)

Item	Schedule of Benefits	Sum Insured
14	Medical Expenses	Up to 20% of any claim amount paid under Items 1-9, up to a maximum of £10,000
15	Hospital In Patient Expenses	Not Covered
16	Coma Benefit	Not Covered
17	Funeral and other Expenses	Not Covered
	Funeral Expenses	Not Covered
	Bereavement Counselling	Not Covered
	Executor Expenses	Not Covered
18	Dependant Child Benefit	Not Covered
19	Personal Effects	Not Covered
20	Home Modification Expenses	Not Covered
21	Hospital Transport Costs	Not Covered
22	Domestic Expenses	Not Covered
23	Childcare Expenses	Not Covered
24	Chauffeur Expenses	Not Covered
25	Prosthetic Limbs	Not Covered
26	Prosthetic Eye	Not Covered
27	Cosmetic Surgery	Not Covered

Conditions	Existing Medical Conditions This Insurance excludes any claims arising from a disability or condition of a recurring or chronic nature of an Insured Person for which medical advice or treatment has been given prior to the inception date of the Insurance
------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

This Policy is signed on behalf of Underwriters



Matthew Stark  
Chief Executive Officer  
Ortus Underwriting  
Registered Office: 15 Westferry Circus, London, E14 4HD  
Registered in England No: 08142321  
Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority

## Amateur Sports Teams and Clubs Personal Accident Insurance



### Endorsements - Applicable to all Sections

It is hereby understood and agreed that:-

The premium herein is a minimum and deposit premium and shall be adjusted at the Policy Expiry Date on the following basis:-

£4.83 including IPT per person.